Course Description

Introduction to Public and Nonprofit Service
Introduction to Public and Nonprofit Service
Foundation of Nonprofit Management

Public Management for Democracy

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Western Michigan University
Tentative Fall 2024 SCHEDULE

Course #

2000

2000

3000

3500

Internship in Public and Nonprofit Administration| 4100

Public Budgeting & Accounting

Social Entrepreneurship & Innovation
Strategic Planning & Performance Measure
Strategic Planning & Performance Measure
Fundamentals & Ethics of Public Service
Fundamentals & Ethics of Public Service
Capstone Portfolio |

Economic Principles of Public Service
Applied Research Methods

Applied Research Methods

Foundations of Federal Indian Policy
Managing Nonprofit Organizations
Managing Nonprofit Organizations
Capstone Portfolio Il

Professional Field Experience

Doctoral Dissertation
Doctoral Dissertation
Doctoral Dissertation

Doctoral Dissertation

5120

5810

5890

5890

6000

6000

6001

6010

6060

6060

6301

6400

6400

6800

7120

7300
7300
7300

Faculty

Howe
Rodriguez
TBD
Edwards
Edwards
TBD
Schroeter
TBD
TBD
Edwards
Edwards
Mingus
TBD
Schroeter
Schroeter
TBD
TBD
TBD
Mingus

Mingus

Mingus
TBD

Schroeter

Modality

In-Person
Asynchronous
In-Person
In-Person
In-Person
Fully Synchronous
Fully Synchronous
Hybrid
Partially Synchronous
Hybrid
Partially Synchronous
Fully Synchronous
Fully Synchronous
Hybrid
Partially Synchronous
Fully Synchronous
Hybrid
Partially Synchronous
Fully Synchronous

In-Person

In-Person
In-Person

In-Person

Updated 2024-07-12

Day Time Dates Credits Call #
Tues/Thurs 2-3:15 p.m. 9/5-12/19 3 40553
Arranged Variable Arranged 3 43719
Tues/Thurs 12:30-1:45 p.m. 9/5-12/19 3 43410
Tues/Thurs 12:30-1:45 p.m. 9/5-12/19 3 44758
Arranged Variable Arranged 1-8 40573
Mon 6-9 p.m. 9/9-11/25 3 45542
Weds 6-9 p.m. 9/4-11/20 3 45543
Tues 6-9 p.m. 9/10, 9/24, 10/8, 10/22, 11/5, 11/19 3 45544
Tues 6-9 p.m. 9/10, 9/24, 10/8, 10/22, 11/5, 11/19 8 45545
Thurs 6-9 p.m. 9/5, 9/19, 10/3, 10/17, 10/31, 11/14 8 43935
Thurs 6-9 p.m. 9/5, 9/19, 10/3, 10/17, 10/31, 11/14 3 43930
Mon 6-9 p.m. 9/16, 10/14, 11/25 1 43411
Weds 6-9 p.m. 9/9-11/25 3 43936
Tues 6-9 p.m. 9/3, 9/17, 10/1, 10/15, 10/29, 11/12 8 45550
Tues 6-9 p.m. 9/3, 9/17, 10/1, 10/15, 10/29, 11/12 3 43931
Wed 6-9 p.m. 9/4-11/20 3 44946
Thurs 6-9 p.m. 9/12, 9/26, 10/10, 10/24, 11/7, 11/21 3 45551
Thurs 6-9 p.m. 9/12, 9/26, 10/10, 10/24, 11/7, 11/21 3 45552
Mon 6-9 p.m. 9/9, 10/7, 11/25 2 43937
Arranged Arranged Arranged 3 40590
Variable Variable Variable Varies = 41548
Variable Variable Variable Varies = 41549
Variable Variable Variable Varies = 41550

Please Note: When a course is listed both as Hybrid and Partially Synchronous, this means there are 6 class sessions that are simultaneously face-to-face and on synchronous video (i.e., Hyflex). These
courses have much higher expectations via the eLearning system because they have half the class time. To help us plan, please register for the section that best fits your intentions.



