Updated 2024-07-12

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Western Michigan University Tentative Fall 2024 SCHEDULE

Course Description	Course #	Faculty	Modality	Day	Time	Dates	Credits	Call #
Introduction to Public and Nonprofit Service	2000	Howe	In-Person	Tues/Thurs	2-3:15 p.m.	9/5-12/19	3	40553
Introduction to Public and Nonprofit Service	2000	Rodriguez	Asynchronous	Arranged	Variable	Arranged	3	4371
Foundation of Nonprofit Management	3000	TBD	In-Person	Tues/Thurs	12:30-1:45 p.m.	9/5-12/19	3	4341
Public Management for Democracy	3500	Edwards	In-Person	Tues/Thurs	12:30-1:45 p.m.	9/5-12/19	3	4475
Internship in Public and Nonprofit Administration	4100	Edwards	In-Person	Arranged	Variable	Arranged	1-8	4057
Public Budgeting & Accounting	5120	TBD	Fully Synchronous	Mon	6-9 p.m.	9/9-11/25	3	4554
Social Entrepreneurship & Innovation	5810	Schroeter	Fully Synchronous	Weds	6-9 p.m.	9/4-11/20	3	4554
Strategic Planning & Performance Measure	5890	TBD	Hybrid	Tues	6-9 p.m.	9/10, 9/24, 10/8, 10/22, 11/5, 11/19	3	4554
Strategic Planning & Performance Measure	5890	TBD	Partially Synchronous	Tues	6-9 p.m.	9/10, 9/24, 10/8, 10/22, 11/5, 11/19	3	4554
Fundamentals & Ethics of Public Service	6000	Edwards	Hybrid	Thurs	6-9 p.m.	9/5, 9/19, 10/3, 10/17, 10/31, 11/14	3	4393
Fundamentals & Ethics of Public Service	6000	Edwards	Partially Synchronous	Thurs	6-9 p.m.	9/5, 9/19, 10/3, 10/17, 10/31, 11/14	3	4393
Capstone Portfolio I	6001	Mingus	Fully Synchronous	Mon	6-9 p.m.	9/16, 10/14, 11/25	1	4341
Economic Principles of Public Service	6010	TBD	Fully Synchronous	Weds	6-9 p.m.	9/9-11/25	3	4393
Applied Research Methods	6060	Schroeter	Hybrid	Tues	6-9 p.m.	9/3, 9/17, 10/1, 10/15, 10/29, 11/12	3	4555
Applied Research Methods	6060	Schroeter	Partially Synchronous	Tues	6-9 p.m.	9/3, 9/17, 10/1, 10/15, 10/29, 11/12	3	4393
Foundations of Federal Indian Policy	6301	TBD	Fully Synchronous	Wed	6-9 p.m.	9/4-11/20	3	4494
Managing Nonprofit Organizations	6400	TBD	Hybrid	Thurs	6-9 p.m.	9/12, 9/26, 10/10, 10/24, 11/7, 11/21	3	4555
Managing Nonprofit Organizations	6400	TBD	Partially Synchronous	Thurs	6-9 p.m.	9/12, 9/26, 10/10, 10/24, 11/7, 11/21	3	4555
Capstone Portfolio II	6800	Mingus	Fully Synchronous	Mon	6-9 p.m.	9/9, 10/7, 11/25	2	4393
Professional Field Experience	7120	Mingus	In-Person	Arranged	Arranged	Arranged	3	4059
octoral Dissertation								
Doctoral Dissertation	7300	Mingus	In-Person	Variable	Variable	Variable	Varies	4154
Doctoral Dissertation	7300	TBD	In-Person	Variable	Variable	Variable	Varies	4154
Doctoral Dissertation	7300	Schroeter	In-Person	Variable	Variable	Variable	Varies	4158

Please Note: When a course is listed both as Hybrid and Partially Synchronous, this means there are 6 class sessions that are simultaneously face-to-face and on synchronous video (i.e., Hyflex). These courses have much higher expectations via the eLearning system because they have half the class time. To help us plan, please register for the section that best fits your intentions.